
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-058-18897 

~DRESSOF PREMISES 4469 Professional ParkWay 
Groveport, OH 43125-9224 

PON Number: NIA 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Harbert J. Murphy, Jr. 

whose address is: 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties heralo desire to amend the above Lease issued to establish the date of completion of Tenant 
Improvements and beneficial occupancy, establish rental paymen1S Including amortized 1enant Improvement costs. 

NOW THEREFORE. lhese parties for good end valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree tha1 the said Lease is amended, effective Jinuary 1, 2014, as follows: 

1. 	 The addreBB of the Premises is corrected to: 

4469 Professional Parkway 

Groveport, OH 43125-9224 


2. 	 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on January 1, 2014 and 
continuing for a period of 10 years, expiring December 31, 2023, subject to termlnallon and renewal rights as may be 
hereinafter set forth, to be used for such purposes as determined by GSA. 

This Lease Amendment contains 3 pages. 


All other tenns and condiHOns of the lease shaU remain in force and effect. 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

Signature: Signature: 
Name: Name: 
Tltle: Tdle: 
Entity Name: ---.......-,....r.....,..----­ =~ Pub11c sir~i'fce·
Oate: '?"/'/- j'; '/ 

---------------···----------- ­

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

LHMAmondnlentFonn12112 



I ­

3. The Government shaU pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments In arrears, at the following rates; 

F-TEAM NoN-f'IAll TEAM 
1#1114 -12131118 1#1119 -12131123 

ANNUAL RENT ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL 
RATEIRSF RENT RATEIRSF 

SHELL RENT $72,233.54 $7.22 $78,233.54 $7.82 

TAXES $15,666.46 $1.57 $15,666.46 $1.57 

TENANT lllPRovEllENTs $102,08029 $10.21 $0.00 $0.00 
llEllT1 
OPERA11NG COSTS $67,417.12 $6.74 $67,417.12 $6.74 

BulLDING SPECIFIC 8ECURtTY2 $2,235.48 $0.22 $0.00 $0.00 

TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $259,632.89 $25.96 $161,317.12 $16.13 

The Tenant Improvement Allowance IS amortiZed at a rate of 7.0 percent per annum over 5 years. 
'Building Specific Security Costs are amortized at a rate of 7.0 percent per annum over 5 years. 
'Rates may be rounded. 

4. 	 The Government may terminate this Lease, In whole or In part, at any time, effective after the firm term of this Lease, 
December 31, 2018 by providing not less than 90 days' prior written notice to the Lessor. The effective date of the 
termination shall be the day foUowlng the expiration of Ille required notice period or the tennlnatlon date set forth in the 
notice, whichever is later. No rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination. 

5. 	 The date of substantial completion of the Tenant Improvements Is established as January 1, 2014. The Government and 
Lesaor agree that the final Tenant Improvement costs, Including all approved change orders is $429,604.82. The Tenant 
Improvementcosts of $429,604.82 have been amortized at 7.0% for the firm term and included in the rent ($102,080.28 per 
year). 

6. 	 The Government and Lessor agree lhat the final Building Specific 8ecurlty costs (BSAC) is $9,408.00. The BSAC costs of 
$9,408.00 have been amortized at 7.0% for the firm term and Included In the rent ($2,235.48 per year). 

7. 	 Lessor shall monitor the fire alarm system during the term of the lease. Lessor shall perform quarterly testing and 
inspections. The annual cost of $1,917.12 has been included in the Lessor's base rate for operating costs herein. 

8. 	 The parties agree that for the purpose of applying the clause titled "Operating Costs Adjustment" that the Lessor's base rate for 
operating costs shall be $6.74 per rentable sq. ft. ($67,417.12/annum). 

9. 	 BROKER COMMISSION AND COMMISSION CREDIT 

A. Studley, Inc. (Broker) ls the authorized real estate Broker representing GSA in connection With thia Lease transaction. 
The total amount of the Commissionis-and Is earned upon lease execution, payable according to the Commission 
Agreement signed between the two piiili8."0nty - of the CommiSslon wiff be payable to Studley, Inc. with Ille 
remaining- which Is the Commission cre'dii,"tO'bi'""credited to lhe shell rental portion of the annual rental payments 
due and oWliiiii0"1'ii recapture thia Commission Credit The reduction In sheA rent shaU commence With 1he first monlh of 
the rental payments and continue until !he credit has been fUlly recaptured in equal monthly Installments over the shortest time 
praeticable. 

·Ii 
INITIALS: &!fit ~ 



Rent. 

Month 2 Rental Payment $21,636.07 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
Rent. 

djusted 2nd Month's 

Month 3 Rental Payment $21,638.07 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
Rent 

djusted 3"' Month's 

Month 4 Rental Payment $21,636.07 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
Rent. 

t.eaaeAnHrldmentNo.2-GS.Q58..18997 PAOE 3al3 

B. Notwithstanding the "Rent and Other Consideration" paragraph of this Lease, the shill rental payments due and av.ring 
under this Lease shall be reduced to l'l!Cfplui. fuly this Commission Ci.dlt. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with 
the first month at the rental payments and continue as indicated In tlis schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

Month 1 Rental Payment $21,636.07 minus prorated Commission Credito 

,/) 
~L·~.·" &INITIALS: 

L88H--Form1211Z 




